

No. 42352-9-II

THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

RONALD ALLEN BRADY,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Lewis County

Respondent's Brief

JONATHAN L. MEYER
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney



By:

SARA I. BEIGH, WSBA No. 35564
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITES iv

I. ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

III. ARGUMENT9

 A. BRADY WAS NOT DENIED HIS CONSTITUTIONAL
 RIGHT TO CONFRONT AND CROSS-EXAMINE
 JOANNA MCKENZIE9

 B. THE TRIAL RULING PROHIBITING BRADY FROM
 ELICITING TESTIMONY REGARDING THE
 MCKENZIES’S ALLEGED INVOLVEMENT IN THE
 BURGLARY EARLIER IN THE DAY OR THE POSSBILE
 BURGLARY ATTEMPT THAT NIGHT DID NOT
 VIOLATE BRADY’S CONSTUTUIONAL RIGHT TO DUE
 PROCESS..... 14

 C. THE TRIAL COURT’S REFUSAL TO GIVE BRADY’S
 PROPOSED JURY INSTRUCTION REGARDING HIS
 RIGHT TO RESIST THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY
 DID NOT VIOLATE BRADY’S DUE PROCESS
 RIGHTS..... 19

 D. THE DEPUTY PROSECUTOR DID NOT COMMIT
 MISCONDUCT DURING HIS CLOSING
 ARGUMENTS28

 1. The Deputy Prosecutor Did Not Improperly Appeal
 To The Passion And Prejudice Of The Jury.....29

 2. If This Court Were To Find That The Deputy
 Prosecutor Committed Misconduct, Brady Was Not
 Prejudiced And The Misconduct Was Therefore
 Harmless Error.....32

E.	THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE PRESENTED TO THE JURY TO FIND BRADY GUILTY OF MANSLAUGHTER IN THE SECOND DEGREE	34
IV.	CONCLUSION.....	40

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>Bell v. State</i> , 147 Wn.2d 166, 52 P.3d 503 (2002)	19
<i>Clements v. Travelers Indem. Co.</i> , 121 Wn.2d 243, 850 P.2d 1298 (1993)	2
<i>Estate of Bordon ex. Re. Anderson v. Dept. of Corrections</i> , 122 Wn. App. 227, 95 P.3d 764 (2004)	13
<i>In re Elmore</i> , 162 Wn.2d 236, 172 P.3d 335 (2007)	14
<i>Lawson v. Boeing Co.</i> , 58 Wn. App. 261, 792 P.2d 545 (1990).....	2
<i>State v. Adams</i> , 31 Wn. App. 393, 641 P.2d 1207(1982)	24, 25
<i>State v. Belgrade</i> , 110 Wn.2d 504, 755 P.2d 174 (1988)	28
<i>State v. Bennett</i> , 161 Wn.2d 303, 165 P.3d 1241 (2007).....	20
<i>State v. Bezemer</i> , 169 Wn. 559, 14 P.3d 460 (1932)	23
<i>State v. Blain</i> , 64 Wn. 122, 116 P. 660 (1911).....	23
<i>State v. Bourgeois</i> , 133 Wn.2d 389, 945 P.2d 1120 (1997).....	16
<i>State v. Brenner</i> , 53 Wn. App. 367, 768 P.2d 509 (1989).....	23, 25
<i>State v. Brightman</i> , 155 Wn.2d 506, 122 P.3d 150 (2005)	24, 25, 27
<i>State v. Briscoe</i> , 78 Wn.2d 338, 474 P.2d 267 (1970).....	10
<i>State v. Brousseau</i> , 172 Wn.2d 331, 259 P.3d 209 (2011).....	17
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 132 Wn.2d 529, 940 P.2d 546 (1997), <i>cert. denied</i> , 523 U.S. 1007(1998)	29
<i>State v. C.J.</i> , 148 Wn.2d 672, 63 P.3d 765 (2003)	9, 16

<i>State v. Camarillo</i> , 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....	35
<i>State v. Colquitt</i> , 133 Wn. App. 789, 137 P.3d 893 (2006)	34, 35
<i>State v. Darden</i> , 145 Wn.2d 612, 41 P.3d 1189 (2002).....	9, 10, 11
<i>State v. Davenport</i> , 100 Wn.2d 757, 675 P.2d 1213 (1984)	34
<i>State v. Davis</i> , 141 Wn.2d 798, 10 P.3d 977 (2000).....	14
<i>State v. Delmarter</i> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980).....	35, 36
<i>State v. Ervin</i> , 158 Wn.2d 746, 147 P.3d 567 (2006).....	20
<i>State v. Finch</i> , 137 Wn.2d 792, 975 P.2d 967 (1999).....	15
<i>State v. Fisher</i> , 165 Wn. 2d 727, 202 P.3d 937 (2009).....	29, 30, 33
<i>State v. Foster</i> , 135 Wn. 2d 441, 957 P.2d 712 (1998).....	34
<i>State v. Gamble</i> , 154 Wn. 2d 457, 114 P.3d 646 (2005)	36
<i>State v. Gentry</i> , 125 Wn.2d 570, 888 P.2d 1105 (1995)	30
<i>State v. Goins</i> , 151 Wn.2d 728, 92 P.3d 181 (2004)	38, 39
<i>State v. Goodman</i> , 150 Wn.2d 774, 83 P.2d 410 (2004)	35
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	35
<i>State v. Gregory</i> , 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006)..	28, 29, 33
<i>State v. Griffin</i> , 100 Wn.2d 417, 670 P.2d 265 (1983)	19
<i>State v. Hanson</i> , 59 Wn. App. 651, 800 P.2d 1124 (1990).....	20
<i>State v. Hudlow</i> 99 Wn.2d 1, 659 P.2d 514 (1983).....	9
<i>State v. Hughes</i> , 106 Wn.2d 176, 721 P.2d 902 (1986)	18
<i>State v. Hughes</i> , 118 Wn. App. 713, 77 P.3d 681 (2003)	28, 29

<i>State v. Irby</i> , 170 Wn.2d 874, 246 P.3d 796 (2011).....	10
<i>State v. Ish</i> , 170 Wn.2d 189, 241 P.3d 389 (2010).....	28
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 128 Wn.2d 431, 909 P.2d 293 (1996)	16
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 168 Wn.2d 713, 230 P.3d 576 (2010)	15, 16
<i>State v. Kwan Fai Mak</i> , 105 Wn.2d 692, 718 P.2d 407 (1986)	28
<i>State v. Lewis</i> , 156 Wn. App. 230, 233 P.3d 891 (2010)	29
<i>State v. McDaniel</i> , 83 Wn. App. 179, 920 P.2d 1218 (1996).....	9
<i>State v. McKenzie</i> , 157 Wn.2d 44, 134 P.3d 221 (2006)	29
<i>State v. McNeal</i> , 145 Wn.2d 352, 37 P.3d 280 (2002).....	39, 40
<i>State v. Monday</i> , 171 Wn. 2d 667, 257 P.3d 551 (2011)	29, 33
<i>State v. Myers</i> , 133 Wn.2d 26, 941 P.2d 1102 (1997)	35
<i>State v. Nyland</i> , 47 Wn.2d 240, 287 P.2d 345 (1955).....	23, 25
<i>State v. Radar</i> , 118 Wn. 198, 203 P. 68 (1922)	23
<i>State v. Redmond</i> , 150 Wn.2d 489, 78 P.3d 1001 (2003)	19
<i>State v. Russell</i> , 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994)	28, 30
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	35
<i>State v. Spear</i> , 173 Wn. 57, 33 P.2d 905 (1934)	23
<i>State v. Statler</i> , 160 Wn. App. 622, 248 P.3d 165 (2011), <i>review denied</i> , 172 Wn.2d 1002 (2011)	14
<i>State v. Stenson</i> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997).....	9
<i>State v. Thorgerson</i> , 152 Wn.2d 438, 258 P.3d 43 (2011).....	28
<i>State v. Walden</i> , 131 Wn.2d 469, 932 P.2d 1237 (1997).....	20, 21

<i>State v. Wanrow</i> , 88 Wn.2d 221, 559 P.2d 548 (1977).....	24, 25
<i>State v. Webb</i> , 162 Wn. App. 195, 252 P.3d 424 (2011)	19
<i>State v. Werner</i> , 170 Wn.2d 333, 241 P.3d 410 (2010)	21
<i>Wells v. Whatcom County Water Dist.</i> , 105 Wn. App. 143, 19 P.3d 453 (2001)	2

Federal Cases

<i>Chambers v. Mississippi</i> , 410 U.S. 284, 93 S. Ct. 1038, 35 L.Ed.2d 297 (1973)	15
<i>Dunn v. United States</i> , 284 U.S. 390, 52 S. Ct. 189, 76 L.Ed. 356 (1932)	39
<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358, 90 S. Ct 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970)	34
<i>United States v. Powell</i> , 469 U.S. 57, 105 S. Ct. 471, 83 L.Ed.2d 461 (1984)	39

Washington Statutes

RCW 9A.08.010(1)(d)	36
RCW 9A.32.070(1)	36

Constitutional Provisions

Washington Constitution, Article I § 22	9
U.S. Constitution, Amendment VI	9
U.S. Constitution, Amendment XIV	9, 14, 34
